© Danfoss | 2018.02 VD.CA.D8.02 | 1
Differential pressure controller (PN 16, 25, 40)
AFP(-9) / VFG 2(1) – return and flow mounting, adjustable setting
Data sheet
Description
VFG 2 Valves (metallic sealing cone)
Picture DN
(mm)

1) actuator does not have excess pressure safety valve
Accessories
Picture Type designation Description Connections Code No.
Impulse tube set AF
– 1× Copper tube Ø10 × 1 × 1500 mm
– 1 × compression fitting for imp. tube
connection to pipe (G 1/4)
– 2 × socket
– 003G1391
Seal pot V1 1) Capacity 1 liter; with compression fittings
for imp. tube Ø10 – 003G1392
Seal pot V2 1) Capacity 3 liter; with compression fittings
for imp. tube Ø10, for actuator size 630 cm2 – 003G1403
Compression fitting 2) For impulse tube Ø10 connections to
controller G 1/4 003G1468
Combination piece KF3 For combination with pressure and
electrical actuators G 11/4 / 2× G 11/4
003G1397
Combination piece KF2 For combination with thermostat 003G1398
Shut off valve
For impulse tube Ø10 –
003G1401
Throttle valve 065B2909
1) Seal pot has to be used on impulse tubes always when Tmax ≥ 150 °C
2) Consist of a nipple, compression ring and nut
Ordering (continuous)
Example 2:
Differential pressure controller;
return mounting; DN 15; kVS 4.0;
PN 25; metallic sealing; setting
range 0.15-1.5 bar; Tmax 200 °C;
flange;
–	1× 	 VFG 2 DN 15 valve
		  Code no: 065B2401
–	1×	 AFP actuator
		  Code no: 003G1016
–	2×	 Impulse tube set AF
		  Code no: 003G1391
–	1×	 Seal pot V1
		  Code no: 003G1392
Products will be delivered separatly.
Impulse tube set AF

1) actuator does not have excess pressure safety valve
Service kits
Picture Type designation
DN kVS Code No.
(mm) (m3/h) for VFG 2 for VFG 21
Valve insert
15 4.0 065B2796 065B2790
20 6.3 065B2797 065B2791
25 8
065B2798 065B2792
32 16
40 20
065B2799 065B2793
50 32
65 50
065B2800 065B2894
80 80
100 125
065B2801 065B2895
125 160
150 280 065B2964 065B2966
250 400 065B2965 –
Stuffing cone (with EPDM O-rings) 003G1464
Ordering (continuous)
Data sheet	 Differential pressure controller AFP(-9)/VFG 2(1) (PN 16, 25, 40)
4 | VD.CA.D8.02 © Danfoss | 2018.02
Combinations
Example
Differential pressure and
temperature controller
AFP / AFT06 / VFG 2; DN 15; PN 16;
kVS 4.0; Tmax. 150 °C; 0.15-1.5 bar;
range 20 … 90 °C;
–	1× 	 VFG 2 DN 15 valve
		  Code no: 065B2388
–	1×	 AFP actuator
		  Code no: 003G1016
–	1×	 AFT06 thermostat
		  Code no: 065-4391
–	1×	 Combination piece KF2
		  Code no: 003G1398
–	2×	 Impulse tube set  AF
		  Code no: 003G1391
Parts will be delivered separately.
Note:
For AFT 06 and STFW thermostats
data see relevant data sheets
AFT06 / KF2 / AFP / VFG STFW / KF2 / AFP / VFG
Direct-connected heating system Indirectly connected heating system
Application principles
– Return mounting
Direct-connected heating system Indirectly connected heating system
– Flow mounting
Data sheet	 Differential pressure controller AFP(-9)/VFG 2(1) (PN 16, 25, 40)
VD.CA.D8.02 | 5© Danfoss | 2018.02
EN-GJL-250
(GG-25)
PN 16
PN 25
EN-GJS-400
(GGG-40.3)
PN 40
 EN-GP-240-GH
(GS-C 25)
Installation position
DN 15-80 Tmax ≤ 120 °C DN 15-80 Tmax > 120 °C; DN 100-250
DN 15-80 Tmax ≤ 120 °C
The controllers can be installed in any position.
DN 15-80 Tmax > 120 °C; DN 100-250
The controllers can be installed in horizontal
pipes only, with a pressure actuator oriented